FACILITIES 

Services and facilities 
Details: Services or facilities required or made/ not made available by the 
Employer: See section A36. 
Cost significant items: 
TBA 

110  

A54  PROVISIONAL WORK/ ITEMS 

Contingencies 
Provisional sum: Include: 
£3,500.00 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Pounds) to be expended in part or 
in full as directed by the Employer's Representative